
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4529
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
HMT UNITS IN KERALA
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to increase the capacity of the HMT units specially in Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government propose to revive/modernize the said units under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode; and

(d) the time by which the said proposal will be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): The question does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): The question does not arise.
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